TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignor, Assignee, Execution Date and Conveyance from Assignment to Name Change previously recorded on Reel 003532 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the transfer of the entire interest and goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tradeware Systems LLC		10/04/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY
Tradeware Systems LLC		10/04/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tradeware Global LLC	
Street Address:	10 Wall Street, 36th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78365795	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78366292	TRADEWARE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	78365775	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78365783	TRADEWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0345

OP \$115.00 /8365/95

900162087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105062136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIchael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	05/13/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=correct tradeware name change 3532 0122#page1.tif source=correct tradeware name change 3532 0122#page2.tif source=correct tradeware name change 3532 0122#page3.tif source=correct tradeware name change 3532 0122#page4.tif source=correct tradeware name change 3532 0122#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tradeware Systems, LLC		104/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tradeware Global, LLC
Street Address:	40 Wall Street
Internal Address:	36th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78365795	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78366292	TRADEWARE GLOBAL
Serial Number:	78365775	TRADEWARE
Serial Number:	78365783	TRADEWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)344-4294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

212-269-4900

Email:

hbbrownstein@fmew.com

Correspondent Name:

Henry Brownstein

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 88 Pine Street

Address Line 4:

23rd Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003532EMAME: 0122 **REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0347**

900075634

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry Brownstein
Signature:	/Henry Brownstein/
Date:	04/30/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Tradeware_Change_of_Name#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002532FRAME: 0123

REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0348

No documentation required for a trademark change of name

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00358266AME: 0124
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0349

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRADEWARE SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRADEWARE SYSTEMS LLC" TO "TRADEWARE GLOBAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

3411060 8100

050810764

Darriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 4206816

DATE: 10-05-05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0350

FRCM CORPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(TUE) 10. 4'05 11:29/ST. 11:28/NO. 4863796692 P 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

TRADEWARE SYSTEMS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Tradeware Systems LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

That the Articles numbered "1" and "2" shall read in their entirety as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Tradeware Global LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle; and the name of its registered agent in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Tradeware Systems LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Howard J. Schwartz, its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, this 28 The day of September, 2005.

Howard J. Schwaftz

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 10/04/2005 FILED 11:28 AM 10/04/2005 SRV 050810764 - 3411060 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 05/13/2010